VILLAGE of CHATHAM
Sangamon County
Illinois
62629

RESOLUTION 47. /7
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village President and Board of Trustees of
the Village of Chatham, Illinois 62629 as follows:

The Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of
Chatham, Illinois 62629 approves the following Warrants, as attached,
and authorizes the Village Treasurer to forward payment,

ﬁpf /2, 22/7

UJC

Dave Kimsey, Village Pregrde)t

Oy Dedlbtarp

Amy Dahlfamp, Village Clerk




Accounts Payable

VILLAGE OF ——

Voucher Approval List
User: sherryd
Printed: 08/30/2019 - 3:29PM
Batch: 00008.08.2019 - Payroll 08302019 ] améf Comand{q pmgpmf;;,
Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amount
0 8/30/2019 Averill Anderson HRA Insurance Reimb Exp 100-501-412-02 1.940.29
0 8/30/2019 Averill Anderson HRA Insurance Reimb Exp 600-601-412-02 64.00
Warrant Total: 2,004.29
0 R730/22019 AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company PR Batch 00004.08.2019 AXA Flat Amount 100-000-232-19 170.00
0 83072019 AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company PR Batch 00004.08.2019 AXA Flat Amount 600-000-232-19 50.00
Warrant Total: 220.00
0 8/30/2019 Tllinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00004.08.2019 State Income Tax 600-000-232-04 1,881.22
0 8/30/2019 Tllinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00005.08.2019 State Income Tax 600-000-232-04 47.03
0 8302019 Tllinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00004.08.2019 State Income Tax 100-000-232-04 4,142.42
0 83012019 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Batch 00004.08.2019 State Income Tax 700-000-232-04 1,256.78
‘Warrant Total: 7327.45
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Federal Income Tax 600-000-232-02 5,464.29
0 8/3072019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Federal Income Tax 100-000-232-02 8,004.38
0 B/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Federal Income Tax 700-000-232-02 2,752.00
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 FICA Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 2,510.59
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 FICA Employee Portion 100-000-232-03 5,736.84
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 FICA Employee Portion 700-000-232-03 1,688.18
0 83072019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 FICA Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 2.510.59
0 B8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 FICA Employer Portion 100-000-232-03 5.736.84
0 R/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 FICA Employer Portion 700-000-232-03 1,688.18
0 8/30/2019 Intenal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Medicare Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 587.17
0 8302019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Medicare Employee Portion 100-000-232-03 1,341.70
0 8/3072019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Medicare Employee Portion 700-000-232-03 394.79
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Medicare Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 587.17
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Medicare Employer Portion 100-000-232-03 1.341.70
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Medicare Employer Portion 700-000-232-03 394,79
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00005.08.2019 Federal Income Tax 600-000-232-02 209.00
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00005.08.2019 FICA Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 58.90
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Voucher No. Warrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amount
0 8/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00005.08.2019 FICA Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 58.90
0 R/30/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00005.08.2019 Medicare Employee Portion 600-000-232-03 13.78
0 830/2019 Internal Revenue Service PR Batch 00005.08.2019 Medicare Employer Portion 600-000-232-03 13.78

Warrant Total: 41,093.57
0 8/302019 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Liberty National Ins 100-000-232-07 102.33
0 8/30/2019 Liberty National PR Batch 00004,08.2019 Liberty National Ins 700-000-232-07 61.42
0 8/30/2019 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Liberty National Ins 600-000-232-07 40.67
0 8/30/2019 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Liberty National Ins 100-000-232-07 259 08
0 8/30/2019 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Liberty National Ins 600-000-232-07 81.83
0 8/30/2019 Liberty National PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Liberty National Ins 700-000-232-07 126.13

Warrant Total: 672.36
0 R/30/2019 State Disbursement Unit PR Batch 00004,08.2019 Child Support 100-000-232-14 56R.16
0 R/30/2019 State Disbursement Unit PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Child Support 700-000-232-14 46.07
0 8/302019 State Disbursement Unat PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Child Support 600-000-232-14 461.54

Warrant Total: 1,075.77
0 8/30/2019 VALIC PR Batch 00004.08.2019 VALIC Def Comp 700-000-232-19 292.80
0 83072019 VALIC PR Batch 00004.08.2019 VALIC Def Comp 100-000-232-19 206.40
0 8/30/2019 VALIC PR Batch 00004.08.2019 VALIC Def Comp 600-000-232-19 292.80

Warrant Total: 792.00
0 8/30/2019 Village Of Chatham PR Batch 00004.08.2019 Police Pension 100-000-232-09 4.443.17

Warrant Total: 4,443.17

Report Total: 57,628.61
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Voucher No. Wirrant Date Vendor Description Account Number Amount
Warrant Total: 1,400.00

0 9102019 Delta Mobile Testing Stuctural testing of tnucks/plows 600-601-430-03 4.420.00
O 91072019 Delta Mobile Testing Stuctural testing of trucks/plows 100-401-430-03 2.100.00
Warrant Total: 6,520.00

0 91072019 lhinots Dept Of Revenue Electnic utthity excise tax 600-601-484-01 23,313.22
Warrant Total: 23.313.22

0 9102019 Drake Scruggs rerouting hydrauhes on water truck 700-701-430-03 1.789.31
Warrant Total: 1,789.31

0 9/102019 Egizii Electric Locate SE comer of Walnut/Park for Ameren gas meter repairs 600-601-420-06 171.10
Warrant Total: 171.10

¢ 9102019 Entenmann-Rovin Company Badges refinished 100-501-450-04 172.2%
Warrant Total: 172.25

0 9102019 US Post Office Enterpnise Payment System Postage to EPS account 600-601-435-02 1,100.00
0 91072019 US Post Office Enterprise Payment System Postage to EPS account 700-701-435-02 1.100.00
Warrant Total: 2,200.00

0 9102019 Electrical Resource Management. Inc LED for RT4 600-601-460-02 T60.00
Warrant Total: 760,00

0 9102019 Farm And Home Supply johnson muck boots 600-601-450-01 144.99
0 9102019 Farm And Home Supply coupler, mpples, hose reel for air compresser 600-601-450-02 169.44
Warrant Total: 314.43

0 9102019 Flentje's Plumbing, Inc Building Inspections - Plumbing 100-101-437-03 1,073.00
Warrant Total: 1.073.00

0 9102019 Fletcher-Reinhardt Co steel clovis 600-601-460-02 111.75
0 9102019 Fletcher-Renhardt Co meler sleeves 600-601-460-02 20.00
0 91072019 Fletcher-Reinhardt Co 6Samp fuse link 600-601-460-02 66.40
0 102019 Fletcher-Reinhardt Co 25kva polemount transformer 600-601-475-03 2.104.00
0 911022019 Fleicher-Reinhardt Co Class 2 size 10 600-601-450-01 240.00
0 91072019 Fleticher-Reinhardt Co #8-1/0 onc bolt 600-601-460-02 175.00
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Voucher No.

Warrant Date

Vendor

Description

Account Number

Amount

90209
9102019

9102019

W102019
910:2019

9/1072014

Y10/2019

9/102019

Visa
Visa

Viga

Waste Manapement
Waste Management

Waste Management

Weeks Upholstering

Wireless USA

[GFOA conference registration
Monthly Software Contract - Timeforce 11

Monthlv Software Contract - Timeforce 11

Trash Service at Parks
Trash Service

Trash Service

Truck bench

Camera repair

100-101-413-02
600-601-435.09

700-701-435-09

100-301-420-06
600-601-420-06
700-701-420-06

600-601-430-03

100-501-430-05

Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

Report Total:

650.43

350.00
106 88
10687

563.75
42999

3.74
3.74

437.47

400.00

400.00

128.19

128,19

444,177.76

AP-Voucher Approval List (09/05/2019 - 3:32 PM)
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